OPEN EUROPEAN JOURNAL ON VARIABLE STARS
September  2007 http://var.astro.cz/oejv ISSN 1801-5964
1
TWO BRIGHT ECLIPSING BINARIES SOLVED WITH THE HELP OF VISUAL
OBSERVATIONS
SEBASTIÁN A. OTERO1, PAVOL A. DUBOVSKY2,  FEDERICO CLAUS3
1) CEA – Grupo Wezen 1 88, Buenos Aires, Argentina - varsao@fullzero.com.ar
2) Astronomical Observatory at Kolonicke sedlo, Slovakia - var@kozmos.sk

September  2007 http://var.astro.cz/oejv ISSN 1801-5964
5
Acknowledgements: This research has made use of the SIMBAD and VizieR databases operated at the Centre de Données
Astronomiques (Strasbourg). The authors thank Patrick Wils and John Greaves for useful discussions and Michal Vadila for
the observations of NSV 15737.
References:
ESA, Hipparcos Mission homepage (http://www.rssd.esa.int/index.php?project=HIPPARCOS)
Houk, N., Cowley, A.P., 1975, Dept. of Astronomy, Univ. of Michigan Ann Arbor, Catalogue of two dimensional spectral
types for the HD stars, Vol. 1 (1975MSS...C01....0H)
Kazarovets, V., Samus, N.N., Durlevich, O.V., 1998, IBVS, No. 4655, New Catalogue of Suspected Variable Stars.
Supplement - Version 1.0 (1998IBVS.4655....1K)
Kholopov, P.N. et al., 2006, The combined table of General Catalogue of Variable Stars volumes I-III, 4th ed. (GCVS4) and
Namelists of Variable Stars Nos.67-78 (http://www.sai.msu.su/groups/cluster/gcvs/gcvs/iii/html/)
Mayer, J.G, Hakkila, J., 1994, American Astronomical Society, 184th AAS Meeting, #06.07; Bulletin of the American
Astronomical Society, Vol. 26, p.868 (1994AAS...184.0607M)
Otero, S.A., 2003, IBVS No. 5480 (2003IBVS.5480....1O)
Otero, S., 2003, IBVS No. 5482 (http://www.konkoly.hu/pub/ibvs/5401/5482-t2.txt)
Otero, S.A., Dubovsky, P.A., 2004, IBVS No. 5557 (2004IBVS.5557....1O)
Otero, S.A., Stephan, C., 2004, JAAVSO, vol. 32, no. 2, p. 105 (2004JAVSO..32..105O)
Otero, S.A., Wils, P., Hoogeveen, G., Dubovsky, P.A., 2006, IBVS No. 5681 (2006IBVS.5681....1O)
Perryman, M.A.C., et al., 1997, A&A, 323, 49, The Hipparcos Catalogue (1997A&A...323L..49P)
Pojmanski, G., 2005, ASAS-3, http://www.astrouw.edu.pl/~gp/asas/asas.html
Wils, P., 2003, private communication.
Wozniak, P.R., et al., 2004, AJ, 127, 2436, Northern Sky Variability Survey: Public Data Release (2004AJ....127.2436W)
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________